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The OFPP Memorandum dated September 7, 2004, requested agencies to nominate an agency PBA person of contact 
(POC) to:  1) build a strong PBA community across all government agencies; 2) to facilitate and communicate PBA 
best practices, samples, and lessons learned and other PBA information about their agency; and 3) promote or provide 
PBA outreach and assistance. 
 
AGENCY NAME POSITION TELEPHONE E-MAIL 
Office of Management & 
Budget/OFPP 

Julia Wise Proc. Policy 
Analyst 

202-395-7561 jwise@omb.eop.gov  

DEPARTMENTS 
Department of Agriculture Todd Repasse  

 
Ron Lester 

 202-690-1060 
 
970-295-5314 

Todd.repass@usda.gov 
 
ron.lester@usda.gov  

Department of Commerce David Carter Policy Analyst 202-482-1966 dcarter@doc.gov  

Department of 
Defense/OSD 

Linda Neilson Policy Analyst 703-697-8334 Linda.Neilson@osd.mil 

Department of 
Defense/DAU 

Leslie Deneault 
 
Lyle Eesley 

Program 
Director for 
Acquisition Svcs 

703-805-4477 
 
757-443-2346 

Leslie.deneault@dau.mil  
 
Lyle.Eesley@dau.mil  

Department of Education  Cynthia Bond 
 
Nicole Evans 

Contracts and 
Acquisition 
Mgmt.  

202-245-6280 
 
202-245-6172 
202-245-6280 (f) 

Cynthia.bond@ed.gov    
 
Nicole.evans@ed.gov  

Department of Energy Kevin Smith 
 
Sandra Cover 

Proc. Analyst 
 
Proc. Analyst 

202-287-1344 Kevin.m.smith@hq.doe.gov  
 
Sandra.Cover@hq.doe.gov  

Department of Energy - 
National Nuclear Security 
Administration 

Stephen Law NA-63 Proc. 
Analyst 

202-586-4321 Stephen.law@nnsa.doe.gov  

Department of Health and 
Human Services 

Cheryl Howe Policy 202-690-5552 Cheryl.Howe@hhs.gov  

Department of Homeland 
Security, Office of 
Acquisition Policy and 
Legislation 

Joseph Giuliani Procurement 
Analyst 
 

202-447-5486 
202-447-5310(f) 
 

Joseph.Giuliani@dhs.gov  

Department of Housing 
and Urban Development 

Patrick McQuaid 
Gloria Sochon 

Policy 215-430-6718 patrick_mcquaid@hud.gov  
Gloria_m._hud.gov  

Department of Justice Vernon L. Carter Proc. Analyst 202-616-3681 Vernon.l.carter2@usdoj.gov  

Department of Labor VACANT    
Department of State Kim Triplett Director, Proc. 

Policy  
703-875-4079 Triplettke@state.gov  

Department of the Interior 
(U.S. Geological Survey) 

Scott Morton 
 
Olivia Adrian 

Chief, Ofc. of 
Acq. and Grants 
MMS 

703-648-7373 
 
703-787-1151 

smorton@usgs.gov  
 
Olivia.adrian@mms.gov  

Department of the 
Treasury 

Karen Davis  
 
 
Jean Carter 

Ofc. of the Proc. 
Exec  

202-622-2092 
202-622-1468 (f) 
 
202-622-6760 

Karen.davis@do.treas.gov  
 
 
Jean.Carter@do.treas.gov  

Department of 
Transportation 

Lenita Ahmadi Proc. Analyst 202-366-4974 lenita.ahmadi@dot.gov  

Veterans Affairs Barbara Latvanas 
 
Nikki Benns 

Chief Acq. 
Policy Div. 
Proc. Analyst 

202-273-7808 
 
202-213-9244 

Barbara.latvanas@va.gov  
 
Nikki.benns@va.gov  
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AGENCIES 

Agency for International 
Development 

Carol Ketrick Policy Analyst 202-712-1382 CKetrick@usaid.gov  

Counterintelligence Field 
Activity (CIFA) 
Directorate of Acquisition 

Loretta C. 
Buckley 
 

Contracting 
Officer 
 

703-699-7283 
703-699-7740(f) 

Loretta.buckley@cifa.mil  
 

Environmental Protection 
Agency, Acq. Policy and 
Training Office of 
Acquisition Management 

Juan T. Common, 
D.P.A 
 

Service Center 
Manager  

202-564-6496   
 

common.juan@epa.gov  
 
 

General Services 
Administration 

Michael Jackson Proc. Analyst 202-208-4949 
202 501-3341(f) 

michaelo.jackson@gsa.gov  

National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration 

Ken Sateriale Proc. Analyst 202-358-0491 ken.sateriale@nasa.gov  

National Geospatial-
Intelligency Agency  

Paula Ireland Contracting 
Officer 

703-805-1477 
 

paula.j.ireland@nga.mil  

Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission 

Mona Selden Policy Analyst 301-415-7907 Mcsl@nrc.gov  

Office of Personnel 
Management, Contracting 
Group 

George Leninger Policy Team Lead 202-606-1598 george.leininger2@opm.gov  

Small Business 
Administration 

Sharon Gurley Dir. Ofc. of Proc. 202-205-6622 sharon.gurley@sba.gov  

Security Exchange 
Commission 

Linda Baier Contracting 
Officer 

202-551-7315 baierl@sec.gov  

Social Security 
Administration 

Junghie Elky Policy 410-965-9579 junghie.elky@ssa.gov  

Small Agency Council 
(SAC) 

Joanie Newhart 
(SAC Rep.) 

Director , Office 
of Business 
Operations, SBA 

202-205-6747 Joanie.newhart@sba.gov  

U.S. Consumer Product 
Safety Commission 

Donna Hutton 
 
Kimberly Miles 

Director, Proc. 
Services 

301-504-7018 
 
301-504-7116 

dhutton@cpsc.gov  
 
kmiles@cpsc.gov  

 
PBA Quarterly Meetings in FY 2008 (ROOM TO BE DETERMINED): 
Tuesday, February 19, 2008, 9:30 to 11:00 
Tuesday, May 20, 2008, 9:30 to 11:00  
Tuesday, August 19, 2008 9:30 to 11:00 
Tuesday, November 18, 2008, 9:30 to 11:00 
 
PBA Monthly Meetings in FY 2007:   
1. January 30, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 2:00 to 4:00  
2. February 27, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
3. March 27, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
4. April 24, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
5. May 22, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
6. June 26, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
7. July 31, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
8. August 28, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00    
9. Skip September   
10. October 30, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
11. November 20, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
12. December 18, 2007, Room 9104, NEOB from 9:30 to 11:00  
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PBA Quarterly Meetings Below in FY 2006: 
Wednesday, February 15, 2006 – 10:00 to 12:00 – Room:  WHCC 
Wednesday, April 19, 2006 – 1:30 to 3:30 – Room:  WHCC 
Wednesday, July 19, 2006 – 1:30 to 3:30 – conference call 
Wednesday, October 19, 2006 – 1:30 to 3:30 – Room:  to be determined 
 
 
 


